

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT : ROSSO BIANCO DUBAI CAKE

PROD NAME: COCOA COATED PISTACHIO FLAVORED CREAM COCOA CAKE

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, wheat flour (contains gluten), vegetable oil (palm, cotton), egg (egg product), demineralized whey powder (milk product), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, whole milk powder (milk product), wheat starch (contains gluten), moisturizer (sorbitol, glycerin), pistachio, emulsifiers (gel emulsifier, sunflower lecithin / soy lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate), raising agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), salt, flavorings (milk, vanilla, pistachio), preservative (potassium sorbate), acidity regulator (citric acid), colorants (natural color green, lutein) , enzyme.

Allergen warning: contains milk product, gluten, pistachio, soy product and egg product. Trace amounts; May contain peanut, hazelnut and almond.

PRODUCT COMPOSITION %

INGREDIENTS

SUGAR	28,22%
WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS GLUTEN)	18,61%
VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, COTTON)	18,69%
EGG (EGG PRODUCT)	13,26%
DEMINERALIZED WHEY POWDER (MILK PRODUCT)	6,73%
GLUCOSE SYRUP	4,35%
COCOA POWDER	2,88%
WHOLE MILK POWDER (MILK PRODUCT)	1,76%
WHEAT STARCH (CONTAINS GLUTEN)	1,22%
MOISTURIZING (GLYCERIN)	1,33%
MOISTURIZING (SORBITOL)	0,98%
EMULSIFIER (GEL EMULSIFIER)	0,77%
SALT	0,18%
EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN / SOY LECITHIN)	0,16%
FLAVORING (VANILIN)	0,16%
PISTACHIO	0,14%
RAISING AGENT (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE)	0,14%
PRESERVATIVE (POTASSIUM SORBATE)	0,12%
RAISING AGENT (SODIUM BICARBONATE)	0,11%
ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID)	0,06%
ENZYME	0,04%
COLORANT (LUTEIN)	0,03%
COLORANT (NATURAL COLOR GREEN)	0,02%
FLAVORING (MILK)	0,02%
EMULSIFIER (POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE)	0,01%
FLAVORING (PISTACHIO)	0,01%

TOTAL 100,00





Cocoa Cake	59%
Cocoa Coated	28%
Pistachio Flavoring Cream	13%
TOTAL	100,00

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS-KİMYASAL ANALİZ		
Cocoa butter-kakao yağı	%	-
Milk protein-süt proteini	%	0,18
Milk fat	%	0,8
Glucose	%	0,01
Moisture	%	0,5
Iron	mg/100 g	0,3
Copper	mg/kg	0,5
Lead	mg/kg	0,03
Ash	%	1,1
Added Sugar	mg/kg	-
Sodium	mg/100 g	0,15
PHYSICAL ANALYSIS-FİZİKSEL ANALİZ		
Color and Appearance	normal	
Smell and Taste	normal	

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS-MİKROBİYOLOJİK ANALİZ		
Salmonella spp.	0 cfu/25g	Not Detected
Escherichia Coli Count	<10 cfu/g	
Coliform	<10 cfu/ g	
Mold And Yeast	<10 cfu/ g	
Aerobic Colony	<10 cfu/ g	
PESTİCİDES	According to Codex	Conformity

NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER 100 GR :

Enerji / Energy (kj/kcal)	1842kj/440kcal
Yağ / Fat (g)	15,1g
Doymuş yağ / Saturated Fad(g)	10,2g
Karbonhidrat / Carbohydrate (g)	70g
Şekerler / sugar (g)	42g
fibre	2,1g
Protein (g) / Proteina (g)	6,2g
Tuz / salt	0,6g

QUALITY CONTROL
AHMET ÇELEBİ

QUALITY MANAGER
AHMET KÜÇÜKOĞULLARI

